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(Please Type)

Date: 4/10/2008

Docket No.: 08_0 ZOP/
1. Division Name/Staff Name: | Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement/Isler
2. OPR:
3. OCR: | Office Of The General Counsel

4. Suggested Docket Title:

Request for cancellation of IXC tariff and Registration No. TJ193 by First Telephone
Company, effective December 31, 2007.
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1. Parties and their representatives (if any):
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):
6. Check one:
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! First Telephone Company

February 19, 2007

Public Service Commission
State of Florida

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TJ193

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to notify the Department that First Telephone Company voluntarily surrenders its
Telecommunications license.

As of September 30" 2007, the Company has not effectuated any business in Florida or any
other State. Furthermore the company is in process of dissolution.

9480 S. Dixie Hwy.
Miami, FL 33156
Tel. (305) 670-1071 Fax (305) 670-0982



FOAVORD PENALTY ANDINTERES T CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 0173072008

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

FOR PSC USE ONLY

STATUS: {Sce Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Check # 3 f) OS- o .
'_>S'/\ctual Return TJ193-07-0-R S [0 .cO 006-03-001

Estimated Return First Telephone Company 003001

Florida Public Service Commission

— Amended Return 9480 South Dixie Highway S

Miami, FL 33156-2934 S p 06-03-001
PERIOD COVERED: 004011
01/01/2007 TO 12/31/2007 e 5 [

. PN ostmark Date \- q'
8 1 4 FEB O 1 KJQS ilililuls :I'Erclpnrcr____a___oé—

Please Complete Below I Official Mailing Address Has Changed

{Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip)
LINE ) FLORIDA GROSS
NO ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE
] Long Distance Scrvices s 2 2 Vi $ qé; 990, 9
2. Access Services 20049 }’é 208.95~
3. Private Line Scrvices
4 Leased Facilities & Circuits Services
S Miscellaneous Services ]
0. TOTAL Telephone Services s 2.0 g‘ q/ ‘)‘ 7¢ s 5/‘ / Q/, 92

7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Telecommunications Companies'" ( )«

)
s S/ 192192

8. TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment l'ee Caleulation

9. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0020) /02 .] ?
10. Penalty for Late Payment (sce 3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back)

1. Interest for Late Payment (see 3. Failure to File by Due Date™ on back)

12. Lixtension Payment Fee (see "4, Extension™ on buck)

13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ($700.00 MINIMUNM) $ 20/ =

(1) These amounts must be intrastute only and must be veritiable (see 2. fees™ on back).
(2) Regardless of the gross operaling revenue ol a company, a minimum annual regulatory assessment tee of $700 shall be imposed as provided in

Section 364,330, Florida Statutes.

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS

( 1\ Facilities-Based Carrier () Reseller ( ) Call Aggregator ’ ~
() Alternate-Operator Service () Rebiller O Other: F'-)‘AJA( ﬂﬁ-TULA.) TN $5&5 vy
/.

BILLING INFORMATION

Complete below if billing agent is other than yoursclt.

( )
(Nam) (Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone)
What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
Amount: $ for 20 Amount: $ Expires:

COMPANY INFORMATION

Do you lease telecommunications’ tacilitics? () YES %N()
IF YES, who do you lease these facilities fromy? Nume:

Address:

gy
I, the undersigngd owner/ofticenol’ the above-named compuny, have read the foregoing and declare that o the best of my knowledge and beliet the above
information is a tru€ and correct statehent, | am aware that pursuant 1 Section 837.00, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement i wniting with
the intent to mistcad a publ@ servant ih the performunce of his/her duty shall be guilypl'a misdemeanor ol the sceond degree.
.

S A s N 1)12/08&
_(Swgrmturc f{ Company Offict: (Title) "(Datef
— DS/~ A A2 — Telephone Number (}()3/) 67[’8%0 Fax Number 803)67/’ {0 \)’7
(Preparer of Porm - Please Print Nume)
I.E.I No é&-’ 0(/7 q-ZO[
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Paula Isler

From: Mail Delivery System [MAILER-DAEMON@redirect.discountdomainregistry.com]
Sent: Saturday, February 02, 2008 9:44 AM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: Undelivered Mail Returned to Sender

Attachments: Delivery report; First Telephone Company (TJ193)

Delivery  First Telephone

eport.txt (611 Bompany (T3193.
This is the mail system at host redirect.discountdomainregistry.com.

I'm sorry to have to inform you that your message could not be delivered to one or more
recipients. It's attached below.

For further assistance, please send mail to postmaster.

If you do so, please include this problem report. You can delete your own text from the
attached returned message.

The mail system

<j_perez_us@yahoo.com> (expanded from «J.Perez@efirstelephone.com>): delivery
temporarily suspended: host a.mx.mail.yahoo.com[209.191.118.103] refused to
talk to me: 421 4.7.0 [TS01l] Messages from 72.249.19.195 temporarily
deferred due to user complaints - 4.16.55.1; see
http://postmaster.yahoo.com/421-ts01.html
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Paula Isler

From: Paulalsler

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2008 1:32 PM
To: J.Perez@firstelephone.com'
Subject: First Telephone Company (TJ193)

Dear Mr. Perez:

I received your voice mail message about cancelling the company's IXC registration. The company must request cancellation
in writing and pay any outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fees. The Regulatory Assessment Fee is applicable if a
registration is active for any day during a calendar year. The only exception is if a company requests cancellation by the due
date of Regulatory Assessment Fee. In other words, if you postmark the letter requesting cancellation by January 30, 2008,
we will make the effective date of the cancellation December 31, 2007. That way, the company will not also owe the 2008
minimum fee. If the request for cancellation and payment of the Regulatory Assessment Fee is postmarked January 31,
2008, and after, the company will also be responsible for the 2008 fee. That is all the company has to do as far as this
Commission is concerned. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Paula Isler

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
(850) 413-6502-Phone

(850) 413-6503-Fax
PIsler@psc.state.flus

3/3/2008



